



Date: November 16, 2025

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code- 532365	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C— 1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400051 Symbol - DSSL
---	--

Sub: Newspaper Publication of the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half –year ended September 30, 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In pursuance of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement regarding Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025, published in Newspapers namely "Financial Express" & "Mumbai Lakshadweep" on November 16, 2025.

Kindly take on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.

Pooja Patwa
Company Secretary and
Compliance Officer
Mem. No.- A60986

Encl.: As above.

Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited

CIN NO : L72200MH1995PLC093130

Certified ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000 – 1:2018, ISO – 27001:2022 , CMMI Maturity Level 5

Registered Office : 78, Ratnajyot Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle West, Mumbai - 400 056.

Corporate Office : 3rd Floor, A Wing, Sunteck Centre, Subhash Road, Near Garware Chowk, Vile Parle East, Mumbai - 400 057.

+91-22-66889900 |  www.dynacons.com |  sales@dynacons.com | 1860-123-4444

M.V.K. AGRO FOOD PRODUCT LIMITED

CIN: L15316MH2018PLC304795 | GST No.: 27AALCM5956B1ZA

Reg. Office: Gut No. 44 and 46, Kusumnagar, At Post Waghalwada, Umari, Nanded - 431807, Maharashtra, India

Contact No.: +91 7447462601, Website: www.mvkagrofood.com

Email: cs@mvkagrofood.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025 approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025. The said Financial Results along with Auditor's Limited review report thereon are available on the website of the Company at <https://mvkagrofood.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Outcome-September-2025.pdf> and also on the website of NSE i.e. <https://www.nseindia.com/>.

For M.V.K. AGRO FOOD PRODUCT LIMITED

Sd/-

Marotrao Vyankatrao Kawale

Managing Director

DIN: 06421662

Place: Nanded

Date: 25-11-2025

CAMBRIDGE TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Capital Park. 4th Floor, Unit No. 403B & 404. Plot No. 1-98/4/1-13. 28 & 29, Survey No.72, Image Gardens Road, Madhapur. Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana. India.

Tel +91 - 40 - 6723 4400 Fax +91 - 40 - 6723 4800

Email: investors@ctekl.com Website: www.ctekl.com CIN: L72200TG1999PLC030997

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

We wish to inform that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2025 has interalia considered and approved Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. Please scan below Quick Response (QR) Code where complete financial results of the listed entity, as specified in regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, along with the limited review report, is accessible to the investors. The said Financial Results are also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's web page at <https://www.ctekl.com/investors/>. (weblink: <https://resources.ctekl.com/pdfs/investors/Reg-30-and-33-submission-CTEL.pdf> For financial results, scan QR code below:

For Cambridge Technology Enterprises Limited

Sd/-

Dharani Raghurama Swaroop

Whole – Time Director (DIN: 00453250)

Place: Hyderabad

Date: November 14, 2025

NORTH EASTERN CARRYING CORPORATION LIMITED							
CIN : L51909DL1984PLC019485							
Regd Off: 9062/47, Ram Bagh Road, Azad Market, Delhi- 110006							
Tel. No.: 01123517516-19, Email : cs@necgroup.com, Website : www.necgroup.com							
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations	7,074.60	6,909.98	8,194.16	13,984.58	15,957.58	32,872.47
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	265.05	240.29	402.21	505.34	928.48	1,303.65
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	265.05	240.29	402.21	505.34	928.48	1,303.65
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	181.80	178.03	287.30	359.83	654.71	1,025.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	192.61	181.64	288.67	374.25	641.97	1,014.75
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- per share)	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,995.49	10,000.00	9,995.49	10,000.00
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	12,280.38	11,524.93	11,906.13
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic	0.19	0.18	0.29	0.37	0.66	1.03
	b) Diluted	0.19	0.18	0.29	0.37	0.66	1.03
Notes:							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.							
2. The Results are available on the website of the Company at www.necgroup.com and website of Stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com .							
3. The above un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025.							
4. The figures of previous quarter/financial year were regrouped/rearranged where ever necessary.							
For North Eastern Carrying Corporation Limited							
Sd/-							
Sunil Kumar Jain							
Chairman & Managing Director							
DIN - 00010695							
Place: Delhi							
Date : November 14, 2025							

BAKERI URBAN DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD.							
"Sanskrit", Nr. Old High Court Road, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009.							
Tel: 91-79 40001300 Fax : 91-79-40001399, e-mail : info@bakeri.com Website : www.bakeri.com							
CIN No. : U70100GJ1996PTC030783							
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPT., 2025							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		Sept. 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June, 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
(1)	Total Income from Operations	238.45	1,073.91	1,463.43	1,312.36	2,439.12	3,081.86
(2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	(196.31)	270.56	336.66	74.25	558.15	348.61
(3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(142.41)	216.66	270.21	74.25	491.70	341.61
(4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Non Controlling Interest)	(138.74)	212.73	259.15	73.98	471.12	326.10
(5)	Total earning including Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(142.41)	216.66	270.21	74.25	491.70	353.15
(6)	Total earning including Other Comprehensive Income for the period (After Non Controlling Interest)	(138.74)	212.73	259.15	73.98	471.12	337.64
(7)	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.01	1.01	1.01	1.01	1.01	1.01
(8)	Net worth	1493.73	1,636.14	1,558.03	1,493.73	1,558.03	1,419.48
(9)	Earnings Per Share (Face value per share Rs.10/- each)						
	1. Basic: (Rs. per share)	(1,377.12)	2,111.46	2,572.23	734.34	4,676.09	3,236.71
	2. Diluted: (Rs. per share)	(0.69)	1.63	1.30	0.37	2.35	1.63
Note :							
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company (www.bakeri.com .)							
(b) Previous comparative period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.							
For, Bakeri Urban Development Private Limited							
Asit N. Somani (Director)							
(DIN: 00159761)							
Place : Ahmedabad							
Date : 14-Nov-2025							

GANESH INFRAWORLD LIMITED							
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GANESH INFRAWORLD PRIVATE LIMITED & GANESH INTERNATIONAL)							
CIN: L46620WB2024PLC268366							
Godrej Genesis, Unit No. 906, 9th Floor, Street No. 18, Block - EP & GP, Sector - V, Salt Lake, West Bengal, India, 700091							
[As per Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(Rs. In lakhs except for EPS)							
Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Half-Year ended			For the Year ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue	21,066.25	18,130.41	9,536.78	39,196.66	31,029.65	23,226.22	54,255.87
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,421.25	1,952.69	909.73	4,373.94	3,075.47	2,261.86	5,337.33
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,421.25	1,952.69	909.73	4,373.94	3,075.47	2,261.86	5,337.33
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	1,811.87	1,461.24	706.01	3,273.11	2,295.49	1,709.55	4,005.04
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each)	2,136.07	2,136.07	1,542.23	2,136.07	2,136.07	1,542.23	2,136.07
Earnings per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised)							
a. Basic	4.24	3.42	2.29	7.66	6.64	5.54	11.59
b. Diluted	4.24	3.42	2.29	7.66	6.64	5.54	11.59
Notes:							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025, which has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14/11/2025, and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.							
2. The full format of the aforesaid Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025 will be available on the Stock Exchange website at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.ganeshinfra.com							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(Rs. In lakhs except for EPS)							
Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Half-Year ended			For the Year ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue	21,066.25	18,130.41	9,536.78	39,196.66	31,029.65	23,226.22	54,255.87
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,415.43	1,952.69	909.73	4,368.12	3,075.47	2,261.86	5,337.33
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,415.43	1,952.69	909.73	4,368.12	3,075.47	2,261.86	5,337.33
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	1,806.05	1,461.24	706.01	3,267.29	2,295.49	1,709.55	4,005.04
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each)	2,136.07	2,136.07	1,542.23	2,136.07	2,136.07	1,542.23	2,136.07
Earnings per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised)							
a. Basic	4.23	3.42	2.29	7.65	6.64	5.54	11.59
b. Diluted	4.23	3.42	2.29	7.65	6.64	5.54	11.59
Notes:							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025, which has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14/11/2025, and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.							
2. The full format of the aforesaid Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025 will be available on the Stock Exchange website at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.ganeshinfra.com . The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.							
Date : 14-11-2025				For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
Place : Kolkata				GANESH INFRAWORLD LIMITED			
				Sd/-			
				Vibhoar Agrawal			
				Chairman, MD and CEO			
				DIN: 02331469			

DYNACONS SOLUTIONS THAT EMPOWER							
Regd. Office: 78, Ratnaji Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400056.							
CIN No: L72200MH1995PLC093130 Web site: www.dynacons.com							
STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(Rs in lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	35,348.25	32,961.22	30,861.88	68,309.47	63,104.34	127,353.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,064.51	2,623.79	2,410.18	5,688.31	4,775.76	9,700.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,064.51	2,623.79	2,410.18	5,688.31	4,775.76	9,700.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period						

